Mr. Caizza offered the following Resolution and moved its adoption:

## R-07-201 RESOLUTION REGARDING APPOINTMENT OF RECREATION DEPARTMENT EMPLOYEES

**WHEREAS**, construction and remodeling of the Robert D. Wilson Community Center is concluded; and

WHEREAS, community programs have commenced at the community center; and

**WHEREAS,** Timothy Hill, Recreation Director has recommended to the Governing Body the staff that he feels is required to operate the programs at the center; and

**WHEREAS**, the Governing Body is in agreement with Mr. Hill's recommendation;

**NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED** by the Governing Body of the Borough of Highlands that the following persons be appointed to the positions and salaries set forth below:

Recreation Leader Bernadette Conte \$10.00/hr.
Recreation Aide Amanda Campbell \$8.00/hr.

**BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED** that all positions are part-time at 20 or less hours per week and that all appointments are effective December 20, 2007.

Seconded by Mr. Nolan and adopted on the following roll call vote:

**ROLL CALL:** 

AYES: Mr. Nolan, Mrs. Burton, Mr. Caizza, Mr. Urbanski, Mayor O'Neil

NAYES: None ABSENT: None ABSTAIN: None

Date: December 19, 2007

## NINA LIGHT FLANNERY, BOROUGH CLERK

I hereby certify that the above Resolution was duly adopted by the Governing Body of the Borough of Highlands at a meeting held on December 19, 2007.

BOROUGH CLERK, DEPUTY CLERK